fiscal year beginning February 1, 2009 and require retrospective application to all periods presented. The impact of the adoption of FSP 14-1
will be an increase in non-cash interest expense of approximately $10.0 million, partially offset by the related tax benefit of approximately $4.0
million, resulting in a decrease in net income of approximately $6.0 million on an annual basis and through the remaining periods the debentures
are outstanding through the Company�s assumed redemption date of December 20, 2011. The adoption of FSP 14-1 has had no impact on the

Edgar Filing: TECH DATA CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 9

Company�s consolidated cash flows. The accompanying comparative consolidated financial statements and footnotes have been adjusted for all
periods presented to reflect the retrospective application of FSP 14-1.

6

Edgar Filing: TECH DATA CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 10

Table of Contents

The following financial statement line items for the three months ended April 30, 2008 and as of January 31, 2009, were impacted by the change
in accounting principle:

Three months ended April 30, 2008

As adjusted
As previously

reported
Effect of change

increase (decrease)
(In thousands, except per share data)

Consolidated Statement of Operations:
Interest expense $ 9,631 $ 7,119 $ 2,512
Income before income taxes 34,045 36,557 (2,512)
Provision for income taxes 13,954 14,879 (925)
Consolidated net income 20,091 21,678 (1,587)
Net income attributable to shareholders of Tech Data Corporation 21,379 22,966 (1,587)

Net income per common share attributable to shareholders of Tech Data
Corporation:
Basic $ 0.40 $ 0.43 $ (0.03)

Diluted $ 0.40 $ 0.43 $ (0.03)

As of January 31, 2009

As adjusted
As previously

reported
Effect of change

increase (decrease)
(In thousands)

Consolidated Balance Sheet:
Other assets, net $ 148,362 $ 149,020 $ (658)
Long-term debt, net 331,233 360,785 (29,552)
Other long-term liabilities (1) 69,950 63,639 6,311
Additional paid-in capital 775,754 744,242 31,512
Retained earnings   1,058,973 1,072,222 (13,249)

(1) The $6.3 million increase in other long-term liabilities is comprised of a $10.6 million increase in deferred tax liabilities resulting from the adoption of FSP
14-1 offset by a $4.3 million decrease resulting from the reclassification of the Company�s noncontrolling interest (previously referred to as a �minority
interest�) to a component of equity, as required by SFAS No. 160, discussed above.

Seasonality

The Company�s quarterly operating results have fluctuated significantly in the past and will likely continue to do so in the future as a result of
currency fluctuations and seasonal variations in the demand for the products and services offered. Narrow operating margins may magnify the